
 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

OSSINING PUBLIC L IBRARY  
Work Session Meeting 
April 10, 2025 – 6:00pm 

Library Director’s Office, 2nd Floor 
53 Croton Ave., Ossining, NY 

 
       Agenda 

 
 
Call to Order 
 
OPL Mission and Vision 
The Ossining Public Library enriches, connects, and inspires our community.  The 
Ossining Public Library will be the community’s center for lifelong learning.   
 
Board Discussion 

• Building Project and Bond Information with Ginnie Blake West 
 

Adjournment 
 
Scheduled Upcoming Meetings  
Friday, April 11, 2025 – Policy & Personnel Committee Meeting (postponed – 
rescheduled date TBD) 
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 – Community Outreach Committee Meeting 
Monday, April 21, 2025 – Regular Monthly Meeting 
Friday, April 25, 2025 – Finance Committee Meeting 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 – Work Session Meeting 
Monday, May 5, 2025 – Buildings & Grounds Committee Meeting 
Friday, May 9, 2025 – Policy & Personnel Committee Meeting 
Monday, May 19, 2025 – Regular Monthly Meeting 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 – Community Outreach Committee Meeting 
Friday, May 23, 2025 – Finance Committee Meeting 
 


